
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    handchirurgie · mikrochirurgie · plastische chirurgie


    
    
    
      
    
    130130



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Handchirurgie · Mikrochirurgie · Plastische Chirurgie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2008
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2023)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Handchirurgie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Plastische Chirurgie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000023.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Handchir Mikrochir Plast Chir 2008; 40(1): 66-73
DOI: 10.1055/s-2007-989425

Originalarbeit

 


© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
ARMOR: Elektromechanischer Roboter für das Bewegungstraining der oberen Extremität nach Schlaganfall. Prospektive randomisierte kontrollierte Pilotstudie

ARMOR: An Electromechanical Robot for Upper Limb Training Following Stroke. A Prospective Randomised Controlled Pilot StudyA. Mayr1
            , M. Kofler1
            , L. Saltuari1
            

	
[bookmark: A568-1]1Abteilung für Neurologische Akutbehandlung (Vorstand: ao. Univ.-Prof. Dr. L Saltuari), Landeskrankenhaus Hochzirl, Zirl, Österreich





Further Information


Publication History


        eingereicht	27.2.2007
      



        akzeptiert	31.8.2007
      


Publication Date:
06 March 2008 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        

          
Fragestellung: Die funktionelle Verbesserung der paretischen oberen Extremität nach Schlaganfall bleibt durch die komplexe Klinik einer Schädigung des ersten Motoneurons eine Herausforderung in der Neurorehabilitation. Robotergestütztes Training hat sich beim Wiedererlernen des Gehens als positive Intervention erwiesen. Um zu prüfen, ob ähnliche Resultate auch für die obere Extremität zu erzielen sind, wurde ein elektromechanischer Roboter (ARMOR) entwickelt, der komplexe Bewegungsmuster auszuführen hilft und der zu einer funktionellen Verbesserung von Schlaganfallpatienten beitragen soll. Material und Methode: Acht Patienten nach einem primären Schlaganfall unterschiedlicher Ätiologie nahmen an der Studie mit einem AB‐BA Cross-Over-Design teil. Dabei wurde das ARMOR-Training mit einer EMG-getriggerten neuromuskulären Elektrostimulation (EMG-NMES) verglichen. Chedoke-McMaster Stroke Assessment-Bogen, modifizierte Ashworth-Skala, Messung der Gelenkbeweglichkeit (ROM) nach der Neutral-Null-Methode, Dynamometrie und Functional-Dexterity-Test dienten zur Evaluierung der Patienten. Ergebnisse: Das ARMOR-Training manifestierte sich in einer stärkeren Verbesserung von Muskeltonus (p = 0,004), Gelenkbeweglichkeit (p = 0,005) und Feinmotorik, aber in einer geringeren Verbesserung der Kraft im Vergleich zur EMG-NMES. Der Chedoke-McMaster Stroke Assessment-Bogen zeigte durch das ARMOR-Training eine Verbesserung von mindestens einem Punkt im Bereich Schulterschmerz, Arm- und Handaktivität bei gleichbleibenden Werten unter EMG-NMES. Die Verbesserungen unter ARMOR-Training waren bei früherer Anwendung (A1) ausgeprägter als bei späterer Anwendung (A2). Schlussfolgerung: Die Ergebnisse der vorliegenden Studie zeigen den positiven Effekt des automatisierten Trainings mit einem neuen elektromechanischen Armroboter und dessen klinische Anwendbarkeit zur funktionellen Verbesserung der paretischen oberen Extremität von Schlaganfallpatienten.


      
        
Abstract

        

          
Purpose: Due to the complexity of the upper motor neuron syndrome, functional improvement in the paretic upper limb after stroke continues to be a challenge in neurorehabilitation. Robot-assisted training has been shown to be useful in relearning gait. In order to achieve similar results in the upper limb, an electromechanical arm robot (ARMOR), capable of moving all joints through complex patterns, has been developed. Material and Method: Eight patients following stroke of different etiologies were included in a clinical AB‐BA cross-over study comparing ARMOR training with EMG-triggered neuromuscular electrical stimulation (EMG-NMES). Chedoke-McMaster Stroke Assessment, modified Ashworth Scale, goniometry (Neutral-0-Method), dynamometry and Functional Dexterity Test served as outcome measures. Results: ARMOR training resulted in more improvement of muscle tone (p = 0.004), range of movement (ROM) (p = 0.005) and dexterity, but less improvement of strength, than EMG-NMES. Chedoke-McMaster Stroke Assessment showed improvement of at least one point in shoulder pain and arm and hand activity during ARMOR training, while these values did not change with EMG‐NMS. Better results of ARMOR training were achieved in the earlier phase (A1) than in the later phase (A2). Conclusion: This study demonstrates the positive effect of automatised training with a new electromechanical arm robot (ARMOR), and documents its clinical applicability in the rehabilitation of the paretic upper extremity in stroke patients.
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